National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Headquarters Washington, DC 20546-0001



NID 3000-19 NPD 3000.1A Superseded by NPD 3000.1B on 08/30/2005

April 26, 2005

Office of Human Capital Management

TO: THRU:	Assistant Administrator for Infrastructure and Administration Associate Administrator for Institutions and Management
FROM:	Assistant Administrator for Human Capital Management
SUBJECT:	NASA Interim Directive (NID): Management of Human Resources

With the establishment of the NASA Shared Services Center (NSSC), they need to have the same authorities that have been delegated to NASA Headquarters and other NASA Centers, including Component Facilities through NPD 3000.1A, Management of Human Resources, to ensure full utilization and development of NASA's human resources. Also, due to organizational changes that have occurred, we are also updating administrative changes to official titles that have occurred since the issuance of the last NPD 3000.1A.

Changes in the NPD are being made to NPD 3000.1A in Sections 2a., 5b(1)(b) and (c), 5b(2)(b) and adding Section 5b(4) and 5b(4)(a).

The NID shall be enforced for 1 year from the effective date of this memorandum, or until the release of the superseding NASA Policy Directive, which ever comes first.

/S/ Vicki A. Novak

CONCURRENCE:

/S/

James L. Jennings